VAUGHN

ONS TRUCTI ON

6604 N. Lamar Blvd.
Austin, TX 78752

T: (512) 663-7461

October 07, 2022

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County

710 Main Street, Ste 101
Georgetown, TX 78626

Re: Historic Courthouse Doors
Job No: 283806

Subj: Change Proposal No. 283806-0004 Change Order #4

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide the adjustment
of the Substantial Completion date to contract 15/041JN-16 from 09/30/2022 to 11/16/2022 (Original Substantial Completion
date of 9/30/2022, new completion date of 11/16/2022) - 47 calendar days. This change in substantial completion places the
new contractual final completion on 12/16/2022 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Thirty (30) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Doug Boram

Attachments:

CC:

Page 1 of 2



PROJECT: Historic Courthouse Doors

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 283806-0004

FORM B I

Vaughn Construction (0) - Additional 47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

calendar days added to the substantial

completion of the project

Totals

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 47 Days

Submitted Date: 10/7/2022

Accepted // [7;/ i :
By:

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Wnlllamsoh County

Date: /‘2 /0 29/

Doug Boram ~—

Proposal Valid for 30 Days

Page 2 of 2




